
\ 

• I 

• 

• 

• 

CA-ll 

IUBIJC t1I'ILITIES aHfISSIW OF '1HE SrA'm OF c:"ALIl\:HflA 

a:Mfi.SSICN NNISJ(f & aJroIPLIANCE DIVISICN 
i'bter Util i ties Branc:tl 

REroI.Ul'IW 00. W-3591 
July 24, 1991 

(RES. H-3591), CALll"CRflA-AMElUCAN WATf.R o::MPN« 
(~), BMJ:::WIN HII.l.S DISmIcr. c:::e::m NJIlDUZllU AN 

OFFSEl' RA1E INCREASE ~ AlDITIOUlli AmUAL 
REVEHJES OF $131.683 m 4.17\. 

~ 

BY Mvice Letter 374, filed May 28, 1991, ~ requestej authority W"rler 
section VI of General 0rUer 96-A to i..rcrease rates for water service for its 
Bald.olin Hills District to offset: (1) a $60,393 in:::rease in pm:::ilased water 
expense, (2) a $87,039 increase in water reple.ni.shment expense, (3) a $28,713 
increase in p...m::hased p:;1oV'er~, (4) a $2 t 091 increase in postage expense, 
(5) a $2,700 correspco:tln:J increase in UJ'XX)llectibles ard. franchise expenses, 
arx:l (6) a $49,253 decrease dUe to a balancitq aa:::amt c:NercollectiOll. CMVC 
serves al:x:ut 6, 133 ~tered alStarF...rs in its Baldt.,dn Hills District. 

'Ihe present rates for the Baldwin Hills District beCame effective on 
Janlar)" 1, 1991, p.lrSUaJ\t to Decision No. 89-()7-o61, dated July 19, 1989. 

DISOESICH 

'Ihe offset in::rease requestej herein is for the p.upose of recoverJ.rq in rates 
the dlar'qes in expenses that have ocan-red sin::e the present rates becarre 
effective. 'Ihis rate ~ will not result in a return greater than that 
previously authorized. 

'!he re.asons for the above ~ cha.rqes are as foll<1w'S t (1) an i.rx:rease in 
p...m::hased water rates by the west Basin Kmicipal Water District fran $231 per 
acre-foot to $276 per acre-foot effective July I, 1991, (2) an increase of 
water replenishment rates by central ard. West Basin Grcmrl. Water Prc:duc.ers 
fran $71 to $100 per acre-foot effective July 1, 1991, (3) increases in the 
electric rates by SCE ard. I.AU~1> effective Jaruaxy 1, 1991, (4) a $2,091 
increase in p::stage rates effective April I, 1991, arrl (5) oorrespordi.rq 
increases of $200 uncollectibles ani $2,500 in franchise taxes. 

'!he requested expense offset will result in an increase in quantity rates of 
$0.1115 per Cefl ani due to an overcollection in the balancin:.J acocunt of 
$49 / 253, a surcredit of $0.03037 per eef to 1:e subtracted fran the quantity 
rates for a 12-llOI1th period. 

To ensure that p.m::hased pcMer is bei.nJ use:l eooncmically, the Water utilities 
Branch (Branch) revierHed the latest p.mp efficiency tests for this district 
an:) fOl.ll'rl the results to be satisfactory • 

1 



• 

• 

• 

Resolution W-3591 July 24, 1991 
CAIrNVAL tn. 314/H1I1MM:jlj 

service is satisfactory. 'Ihere are no CCmnission orders rapirirq syste-n 
inprovement, nor are there significant service prcblems reqJiri.n:J corrective 
action. 

To prarote water conservation, CMK: has established water oonservation 
prcgrans in the Bal<t .... in Hills District whidl inclu:le leak repair ard lMin 
replac:errent pnqrarrs, C()I'l.SerVation brochures, bill inserts, tr.'ater kit 
distrihttioos, paid conservation advertiserrents am conservation displays in 
the office. 

At the pl'qX)S€d rates, the typical residential rustClrer's bill will increase 
f~ $21.34 to $28.72 per month or 5.05% for an average use of 1,700 cubic 
feet. 

CAW::: has plblishe:i a notice of this increase request in a local J'leW'SP3P& on 
May 31, 1991. No protests have been receivErl. 

FlNDIN3S 

'IRE <XMiISSlOO FINOO, after investigation by the BraI'dl, that the rate 
increase hereby authorized is justified, an:l the resultirq rate is just ani 
reasonable. 

rr IS 00LE<tD that: 

1. california-American water Catpany is authorized, five days after the 
effective date herein, to make effective revised Sdledule No. HI-I, General 
Metered sezvice, as attad1ed to h1vice Letter No. 374 and to ccm::el the 
presently effective Sclledule No •• m-I. 

2. california-American Water Catpany is directed to maintain its balancim 
a<XX:ID\t as required by Rlblic uti! ities Code Section 792. 5. 

3. This resolution is effective today. 

I certify that this Resolution \waS adcpted by the Rlblic utilities Camlission 
at its regular rreeti.rq on July 24, 1991. '!he follCMirq Ccmnissioners awroved 
it: 

PATRICIA M. eCKERT 
P,e-sldeh' 

G. MITCHEll WIlt:: 
JOHN e. OHANIAN 

DANIEl Wm. FESSlER 
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY 

Commiuiooen 

2 


